ORDINANCE NO. 26A, 1960

An Ordinance Amending Ordinance No. 7, 1954, Entitled, "An Ordinance Establishing Rules to Govern The Proceedings of The Common Council of The City of Bloomington, Indiana, etc.," As Said Ordinance pertains to the Time of Regular Meeting of The Common Council.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, INDIANA, THAT,

Section 1. That Section 2-24 of the Municipal Code of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, 1957, is hereby amended to read as follows: "The Common Council shall meet in regular session on the first and third Tuesdays of each month, and may in regular session transact any business which may lawfully come before it. Regular sessions shall be convened and held at 6:30 p.m., Central Standard Time. Council may by motion, concurred in by a majority of the members-elect dispense with any regular session or change the day and hour of the convening.

Section 2. This ordinance shall be in full for ce and effect from and after its passage by the Common Council and approval by the Mayor.

Passed and adopted by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, this <u>15th</u> day of <u>November</u>, 1960.

S/ Thos. L. Lemon Thos. L. Lemon, Presiding Officer 250

ATTEST:

S/ Mary-Alice Dunlap Mary Alice Dunlap, Clerk-Treasurer

Presented by me to the Mayor of the City of Bloomington on the <u>15th</u> day of <u>November</u>, 1960, at the hour of <u>8:50</u> o'clock P.M.

S/ Mary Alice Dunlap Mary Alice Dunlap, Clerk-Treasurer

This Ordinance approved and signed by me on the <u>15th</u> day of <u>November</u>, 1960, at the hour of <u>8:50</u> o'clock P.M.

S/ Thos. L. Lemon Thos. L. Lemon, Mayor